Warranty Policy

- 1. Offer and Governing Provisions. Horizon Marketing Group, LLC is pleased to offer for sale the tools and equipment manufactured or marketed by Horizon Marketing Group, LLC ("Product"), subject to the following terms and conditions. Customer agrees and represents that he is buying the Product for his/her own use and not for resale. Customer's placement of an order for a Product constitutes Customer's unconditional acceptance of the following terms and conditions. These terms and conditions are subject to change without prior written notice at any time and in Horizon Marketing Group, LLC's sole discretion.
- 2. Warranty for Products. Horizon Marketing Group, LLC warrants to Customers who purchase Product from authorized Horizon Marketing Group, LLC distribution channels for use, that Home Zone Security brand Products will be free from defects in workmanship and materials for a duration described in each Product's warranty code. The warranty duration depends upon the nature of the Product. If the Product information for purchased Product does not include a warranty statement with the applicable duration or prior to a Product purchase, Customer can obtain the Product warranty code and warranty duration from a selling Horizon Marketing Group, LLC dealer or representative or by writing Horizon Marketing Group, LLC at the address provided at the end of this warranty statement. This warranty only extends to the original Customer and cannot be transferred or assigned.

Horizon Marketing Group, LLC provides a standard warranty of 6 months to all below listed Products. Horizon Marketing Group, LLC will extend its warranty as listed below, after Customers register the Product with Horizon Marketing Group, LLC: